




JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS
Resolution No. ________

Appointing Members to the Jefferson County Office for Aging Advisory Council

By Legislator:                                                      

Resolved, That, pursuant to Title III of the Older Americans Act, as amended, the below listed
individuals be and are hereby appointed as members of the Advisory Council of the Jefferson
County Office for Aging for three (3) year terms to expire as follows:

Members Term Expires

Reappointments:
Diane Kenney Woodhouse    12/31/2023
Kathy Connor    12/31/2023
Robert Cantwell, III    12/31/2021

Seconded by Legislator:                                                       

 
State of New York     )
                                    ) ss.:
County of Jefferson  )

    I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Board of Legislators of the County of Jefferson, New York, do hereby certify
that I have compared the foregoing copy of Resolution No. _____ of the Board of Legislators of said County of
Jefferson with the original thereof on file in my office and duly adopted by said Board at a meeting of said
Board on the _______ day of ____________________, 20____ and that the same is a true and correct copy of
such Resolution and the whole thereof.

    In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County this _______ day of
_________________, 20 ____.

     _______________________________________________
                        Clerk of the Board of Legislators



















Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2020

BALANCE 1,510,043 945,755 8,000 4,239,837 1,569,624 1,573,571 50,000 1,819,792 18,704 62,028

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 2,298,412 1,935,598 8,000 19,106,828 4,418,166 8,250,000 50,000 5,678,782 55,000 100,000

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 191,534 161,300 667 1,592,236 368,181 687,500 4,167 473,232 4,583 8,333

JAN 53 1,269 0 1,469,756 244,862 156 0 310,506 31,659 2,993

FEB 92,658 29,114 0 1,469,756 235,578 529,858 0 366,477 764 8,785

MAR 70,509 67,684 0 1,837,195 381,609 530,195 0 421,127 8,064 3,054

APR 85,661 140,259 0 1,469,756 216,323 829,596 0 424,582 (4,722) 6,771

MAY 46,003 134,956 0 1,469,756 393,589 601,386 0 425,123 223 3,385

JUN 99,898 149,685 0 1,785,368 254,098 1,131,662 0 399,182 (946) 4,678

JUL 90,224 141,555 0 1,262,448 257,702 754,325 0 403,244 247 1,247

AUG 101,168 80,249 0 1,262,448 283,696 699,575 0 384,220 (152) 3,035

SEP 103,463 75,449 0 1,578,060 223,616 704,174 0 340,765 592 3,384

OCT 98,732 169,623 0 1,262,448 357,469 895,502 0 383,764 567 640

NOV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 788,369 989,843 0 14,866,991 2,848,542 6,676,429 0 3,858,990 36,296 37,972

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 1,171,437 1,312,443 1,334 18,051,463 3,584,904 8,051,429 8,334 4,805,454 45,462 54,638

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 1,126,975 623,155 6,666 1,055,365 833,262 198,571 41,666 873,328 9,538 45,362



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

OCTOBER 2020 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      94 

 
    552 

 
     646 

 
   1401 

 
   26 

 
       13 

 
February 

 
      87 

 
    723 

 
     810 

 
   1675 

 
   33 

 
       16 

 
March 

 
      61 

 
    794 

 
     855 

 
   1777 

 
   36 

 
       33 

 
Sub Total 

 
    242 

 
  2069 

 
   2311 

 
   4853 

 
   95 

 
       62 

 
April 

 
       4 

 
    621 

 
     625 

 
   1248 

 
   30 

 
         4 

 
May 

 
     13 

 
    494 

 
     507 

 
   1056 

 
   23 

 
         6 

 
June 

 
     38 

 
    702 

 
     740    1640 

 
   47 

 
       10 

 
Sub Total 

 
     55 

 
   1817 

 
   1872 

 
   3944 

 
 100 

 
       20 

 
July 

 
     41 

 
     935 

 
     976 

 
   2095 

 
   28 

 
       15 

 
August 

 
     51 

 
     781 

 
     832 

 
   1676 

 
   43 

 
       14 

 
September 

 
     86 

 
     802 

 
     888 

 
   1955 

 
   48 

 
       26 

 
Sub Total 

 
    178 

 
   2518 

 
   2696 

 
   5726 

 
 119 

 
       55 

 
October 

 
      41 

 
     767 

 
     808 

 
   1685 

 
   33 

 
       22 

 
November 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 
 
Comments:   Happy Fall!   The in- person appointments have stayed steady, however we 
are still trying to do as much as possible on the phone or online.  We are still the only 
Veterans office that is open and in-person full time in the tri county area and Ft Drum.  We 
are getting Veterans and referrals from other areas due to that.  
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